

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 415 OF 2007

TATA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE ENERGY LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieeta Anna, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Bank Guarantee furnished by the appellant may be accepted.

Counsel for the respondents have no objection.

Since a fresh bank guarantee has been furnished, the bank guarantee furnished to the Prothonotary and Senior Master of the Bombay High Court by the appellant shall stand discharged.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master