

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 17.02.2016  
COURT NO.: 4  
ITEM NO. : 104

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos.415 of 2007**  
**with**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2016**  
**( Application for Directions)**  
**and**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3229 OF 2007**  
**and**  
**CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4161 and 4423 OF 2008**

Tata Power Co. Ltd. Etc. .... Appellants

VERSUS

Reliance Energy Ltd. & Ors. Etc. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 03rd December, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard in part.**

**Put up for further hearing on 17.02.2016.**

**Mr. Gopal Jain, learned senior counsel for the appellant submitted that he has filed the legal proposition.**

**Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel for the respondent submits that the propositions on behalf of the respondents will be filed within three weeks hence."**

It is submitted that Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate has on 12.01.2016 filed propositions in Civil Appeal no. 415 of 2007 on behalf of respondent in Appeal no. 415 of 2007 and 4423 of 2008 and appellant in Civil Appeal no. 3229 of 2007 and 4161 of 2008 along with Convenience Compilation Volume I and II. (Copies are circulated herewith)

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 13.02.2016 filed application for directions in Civil Appeal no. 415 of 2007 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 6 of 2016. (Copies are circulated herewith)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR