

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 09.02.2017

COURT NO.:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.415 and 3229 OF 2007

and

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4161 and 4423 OF 2008

Tata Power Co. Ltd. Etc. Appellants

VERSUS

Reliance Energy Ltd. & Ors. Etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 17th January, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard in part.

List for further hearing tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, 18th January, 2017."

The matters above mentioned were then again listed before Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on 09.02.2017."

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.415 of 2007

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 31st January, 2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted . Learned counsel, Mr. Rajesh Kumar, appearing for the respondent accepts notice.

Put up the application for stay, for orders, on Tuesday, the 06th February , 2007."

It is submitted that there are 17 respondents in the matter. Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Advocates respectively. Respondent no. 3 to 17 have also been served with Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal but no appearance has been filed so far. The service of the notice of Lodgement of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed a Bank Guarantee of 227 Crores which is valid till disposal of the appeal pursuant to the Hon'ble court's order dated 07.02.2007.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3229 of 2007

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 06th August, 2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Appeal is admitted.
Tag on with C.A. No. 415/2007."**

It is submitted that there are 15 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mrs. Manik Karanjawala and Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Advocates respectively. Respondent no. 3 to 15 have also been served with Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal but no appearance has been filed so far. The service of the notice of Lodgement of Appeal is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4161 of 2008

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in the matter. Respondent nos. 1 is represented by Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate and she has on 08.07.2008 filed affidavit in reply. Respondent no. 2 is also served with dasti notice on 15th September, 2008 but no appearance has been filed so far. The service of the notice in the matter is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed a Bank Guarantee of Rs. 9,98,30,400/- which is valid till disposal of the appeal pursuant to the Hon'ble court's order dated 14.12.2009.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4423 of 2008

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in the matter. Respondent nos. 1 is represented by Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocate and he has on 22.12.2008 filed Counter affidavit. Respondent no. 2 is also served with dasti notice on 26th November, 2008 but no appearance has been filed so far. The service of the notice in the matter is complete. Counsel for the appellant has on 05th October, 2009 filed statement of case in the matter.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Advocate
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRARS