

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.59365/2019, 59374/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 415/2007

TATA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE ENERGY LTD. (FORMERLY BSES LTD.) & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

IA Nos. 59356/2019 & 59380/2019 in C.A. No. 3229/2007 (XVII)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 59356/2019
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 59380/2019)

Date : 25-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Counsel for parties

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Parag Khabadi, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramanuj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Modi, Adv.
For M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, it is agreed that the name of Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited be

substituted in place of Reliance Energy Limited (now known as Reliance Infrastructure Limited).

The written agreement for aforesaid purpose, given in Court, on behalf of Reliance Energy Limited (now known as Reliance Infrastructure Limited) is taken on record.

In view of the above, IA Nos.59365/2019, 59374/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 415/2007 and IA Nos. 59356/2019 & 59380/2019 in C.A. No. 3229/2007 are disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

P.S.: Written agreement, as above, is enclosed herewith.